SB0548/614639/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 548

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "License" and substitute "<u>Permit</u>"; in line 5, strike the first "license" and substitute "<u>permit</u>"; and in lines 6, 10, and 12, in each instance, strike "license" and substitute "<u>permit</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "<u>PERMIT</u>"; in line 4, strike the first "LICENSE" and substitute "<u>PERMIT</u>"; and in lines 7, 14, and 18, in each instance, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "<u>PERMIT</u>".